

## SOUTH AFRICAN HERITAGE RESOURCES AGENCY

111 HARRINGTON STREET, CAPE TOWN, 8000 PO BOX 4637, CAPE TOWN, 8000 TEL: (021) 462 4502 FAX: (021) 462 4509

9/2/042/0014

## **TEMPORARY EXPORT PERMIT**

No. 88/09/06/005/52

Issued under Sections 32 and 35(4) of the National Heritage Resources Act, Act No. 25 of 1999. Permission is hereby given:

- to: Dr D Stynder,
- of: the Iziko, South African Museum, PO Box 61, Cape Town, 8000,
- for: the temporary export of 393 specimens of fossil birds including: songbirds (Oscines, Passeriformes, nightjars (Caprimulgdae, Caprimulgiformes), parrots (Psittacidae, Psittaciformes), woodpeckers (Picidae, Piciformes) and honeyguides (Indicatoridae, Piciformes), IZIKO Loan number 4837,
- from: Langebaanweg, Hopefield, Western Cape Province, curated at the Iziko South African Museum,
- to: Dr A Manegold,
- of: Forschungsinstitute und Naturmuseum Senckenberg, Sektion Ornithologie, Senckenberganlage 25, Frankfurt/Main, D-60325, Germany,
- for: Identification, comparison and photography.

The following conditions apply:

- 1. The objects or specimens must be clearly marked with accession numbers.
- 2. The material must be carefully packed and all packaging must be clearly marked with the accession numbers, the name of the site, and the name and address of the permit holder or the IZIKO: South African Museum.
- 3. The material must be hand carried or sent via a reputable professional courier service unless written instructions to the contrary have been received from the repository, IZIKO: South African Museum.
- 4. The material may not be loaned to any person or institution other than Dr A Manegold without the consent of SAHRA.
- 5. The material shall be returned to South Africa on or before 01 July 2010 at the expense of Dr A Manegold.
- 6. SAHRA must be notified in writing of the return of the material, and a report on the activities undertaken in terms of this permit must be lodged with SAHRA before 01 July 2010.
- 7. Copies of all papers or publications resulting from this permit must be lodged with SAHRA.
- 8. SAHRA shall not be liable for any losses, damages or injuries to persons or properties as a result of any activities in connection with this permit.
- 9. SAHRA reserves the right to cancel this permit by notice to the permit holder.
- 10. This permit is subject to a general appeal and may be suspended should an appeal against the decisions be received by SAHRA within 14 days from the date of the permit. SAHRA may not be held responsible for any costs or losses incurred in the event of the suspension or retraction of this permit.

This permit is valid until 01 July 2010.